Hynitron Microelectronics CST340
High performance mutual capacitance touch controller
Shanghai Hynitron Microelectronics Co., Ltd
1
1．INTRODUCTION
The CST340 using high-speed MCU core and
embedded DSP circuit. Combined with its own fast
mutual capacitance detecting technology, it supports

O Output Only
I/O Input And Output
7. ORDERING GUIDE
Model Package Branding description 包装
CST340 QFN52-6*6(P0.40 T0.55) Direction Dot+LOGO+CST340+PO 2500/Tape & Reel
8. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit Comments
Operating VDDA Vdd 2.7 3.0 3.6 V
Ripple Vrip - - 50 mV
Analog I/O Tolerance Vioa -0.3 - 12 V
Digital I/O Tolerance Viod -0.3 - 3.6 V
I/O current Tolerance Iiom -15 - 15 mA
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40 +25 +85 噛C
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -60 - +125 噛C
Operating Humidity Range Hopr - - 95 %
ESD HBM ESD 3000 - - V Human Body Model ESD
ESD MM ESD 200 - - V Machine Mode
Latch-up Current LU - - 200 mA
Hynitron Microelectronics CST340
Shanghai Hynitron Microelectronics Co., Ltd
5
9. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
9.1 DC electrical characteristics
Ta = 25噛C, VDDA = 2.8V.
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
LOW-level output voltage Vol - - 0.3*IOVCC V
HIGH-level output voltage Voh 0.7*IOVCC - - V
LOW-level input voltage Vil -0.3 - 0.3*IOVCC V
HIGH-level input voltage Vih 0.7*IOVCC - IOVCC V
Current（Dynamic） Iopr - 4 - mA
Current（Monitor） Imon - 350 - uA
Current（Standby） Ista - 350 - uA
Current（Sleep） Islp - 50 - uA
9.2 AC electrical characteristics
Ta = 25噛C, VDDA = 2.8V.
Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit
TX Output Frequency ftx - - 350 KHz
TX Output Voltage Vtx - - 12 V
RX Input Voltage Vrx - 1.4 - V
10. FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
The voltage of TX Drive channel is above 10V, compare to traditional low voltage drive touch controller,
CST340 provide higher performance with Higher SNR and High sensitivity. Meanwhile, internal Self
Capacitance/Mutual Capacitance detecting module works with intelligent scanning algorithm to realize rapid
response, excellent water proof capability, noise suppression capability and low power consumption.
Block Diagram：
Hynitron Microelectronics CST340
Shanghai Hynitron Microelectronics Co., Ltd
6
10.1 Interface For Host
Interface between CST340 and host includes IIC, IRQ, RSTn and VDDA. Interface between CST340 and TP
includes TX and RX.
VDDA: Operating voltage of CST340.
SCL and SDA: Serial communication pins of I2C bus, Host: Master，CST340: Slave.
IRQ: Interrupt signal, it is a GPIO, IRQ is used by CST340 to notify host to read when data such as touch data
or gesture data is prepared.
10.2 WORK MODE
Monitor
mode